District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-101 Revised March 17, 1999

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit to appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 Copies Fee Lease - 5 Copies

1220 S. St. Fra	ıncis Dr., Sa	anta Fe, NN	1 87505		24114	-,	10,000			AMEN!	DED REPORT	
	APPL	ICATIO	N FOR PERMI	IT TO DR	ILL. RE-EN	NTER.	DEEPEN, PI	JIGBACK, OF				
Yates Petro			¹ Operator Name an			, 11111	2222		² OGRID Nur 0255	nber		
105 South		-	10						³ API Numb	er	*****	
Artesia, NA		<u> </u>			35				30-025-			
³ Propert	ty Code 2 5301			luds	⁵ Property Nar On AUU Sto		n.		•	Well No.	•	
	<u> </u>				Surface Lo						744.5	
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Donge	Lot Idn	Feet from	I	North/South line	Feet from the	a Fact/West line		,	
OL OF IOL HO.		Township		Louidn					East/West line		County	
L	26	10\$	8 Dans and D		198		South	660	West L		Lea	
	Т	Τ	* Proposed Bo	ottom Ho			Oifterent Fro	m Surtace	Τ			
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from	m the	North/South line	` Feet from the	East/West l	ine	County	
		<u> </u>										
ı		9	⁹ Proposed Pool 1			¹⁰ Proposed Pool 2						
		<u>Wild</u>	<u>cat Mississippi</u>	an			****	Wildcat F	ermo Per	<u>nn</u>		
11 Work	Type Code		12 Well Type Cod		13 Cable/	/Qotary	1	⁴ Lease Type Code	15	Ground I	Level Elevation	
	P		G		13 Cable/Rotary N/A			S	4175.8		75.8'	
	ultiple		17 Proposed Depth		18 Formation			19 Contractor		²⁰ Spud Date		
	N		N/A 21 D		Devonion roposed Casing and Cem							
		Τ				l Cem	ient Progran	<u> </u>				
Hole Si	ize	C	asing Size	Size Casing weight		Setting Depth		Sacks of Cement		Estimated TOC		
Permit	Expire	x 1 Ye	ar From Apr	proval								
			ling Underw		 - -	· a÷						
		1	lupback	IN PL			CE 2324.25		33			
		}	7						~30 <u>}</u>			
22 Describe the	e proposed	program. I	If this application is ogram, if any. Use a	to DEEPEN	or PLUG BAC	K, give	the data on the pr	esent productive zo	ne and propo	sed new	productive zone.	
Describe the b	lowout prev	vention pro	ogram, if any. Use a	dditional shee	ets if necessary	/.	00	ALL VE	<i>y</i> = = 1			
Propose to		•					120	·,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	A			
Drill ceme	nt and (CIBP @ 1	11590'; drill ce	ment and	d CIBP @ 1	2050'	. Push ahxiji	unk to Gr aeas	† 12600'.	Perfor	rate	
Chester Lir	me 1234	14-70', 1	2508-20', 1253	30-40', 12:	550-65' an	d acid	dize. If prod	นั้ง ปุ๋ยฺtioุn is not o	adequate	e, set c	composite	
			orate Morrow									
			, set CIBP's @									
			nd stimulate.					•		•		
•	0		nous doal	Ton 2	52.							
	•	_	n given above is true		te to the		OILC	ONSERVAT	TON DIV	יוסופי	N	
best of my know	wledge and	belief.			-		01	· 1		10101	. Y	
Signature:	St	Draw	Danis			Approv	red by:	Malle	a			
Printed name: Stormi Davis							Title: OC DISTRICT SUPERVISOR/GENERAL MANAGER					
Title: Regulatory Compliance Technician						Approv	al Date:	1	Expiration Dat		WALANAGER	
Date: Phone:						Conditions of Approval:						
5-25-04			505-748-1	1471		Attache		2004				

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Form C-102 Revised August 15, 2000

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCAT	ION AND ACRE	AGE DEDICATION F	PLAT

¹ API Number	² Pool Code	ame			
30-025-27125		Wildcat Missis			
⁴ Property Code	5 P1	⁶ Well Number			
25301	Judson AUU State Com				
⁷ OGRID No.	8 Operator Name				
025575	Yates Petroleum Corporation				

¹⁰ Surface Location UL or lot no. Section Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Township Range Feet from the East/West line County L 26 **10S** 34E 1980 South 660 West Lea 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 12 Dedicated Acres ¹³ Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code ¹⁵ Order No. 320

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

17 OPERATOR **CERTIFICATION** I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. VO - 5691 Stormi Davis Regulatory Compliance Technician 5-25-04 ¹⁸SURVEYOR 660 CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. VA - 2112 Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: See Original Plat Certificate Number

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

320

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Form C-102 Revised August 15, 2000

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

05 L. LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1			² Pool Code		³ Pool Name						
30-			1001000		Wildcat Permo Penn						
⁴ Property Code		•	⁵ Property Name						⁶ Well Number		
25301				Judson AUU State Com						1	
⁷ OGRID No.			⁸ Operator Name						⁹ Elevation		
025575				Yates Petroleum Corporation						4175'	
¹⁰ Surface Location											
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line		County	
L	26	105	34E		1980	South	660	West		Lea	
¹¹ Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface											
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/We	est line	County	
12 Dedicated Acres	s 13 Joint o	r Infill 14 Ce	onsolidation	Code 15 Or	der No.						

 ${\tt NO~ALLOWABLE~WILL~BE~ASSIGNED~TO~THIS~COMPLETION~UNTIL~ALL~INTERESTS~HAVE~BEEN~CONSOLIDATED~OR~ALLOWABLE~WILL~BE~ASSIGNED~TO~THIS~COMPLETION~UNTIL~ALL~INTERESTS~HAVE~BEEN~CONSOLIDATED~OR~ALLOWABLE~WILL~BE~ASSIGNED~TO~THIS~COMPLETION~UNTIL~ALL~INTERESTS~HAVE~BEEN~CONSOLIDATED~OR~ALLOWABLE~WILL~ALL~INTERESTS~HAVE~BEEN~CONSOLIDATED~OR~ALLOWABLE~WILL~ALL~INTERESTS~HAVE~BEEN~CONSOLIDATED~OR~ALLOWABLE~WILL~ALL~INTERESTS~HAVE~BEEN~CONSOLIDATED~OR~ALLOWABLE~WILL~ALL~INTERESTS~HAVE~BEEN~CONSOLIDATED~OR~ALLOWABLE~WILL~ALL~INTERESTS~HAVE~BEEN~CONSOLIDATED~OR~ALLOWABLE~WILL~ALL~INTERESTS~HAVE~BEEN~CONSOLIDATED~OR~ALLOWABLE~WILL~ALL~INTERESTS~HAVE~BEEN~CONSOLIDATED~OR~ALLOWABLE~WILL~ALL~INTEREST~ALL~ALL~INTEREST~ALlowABLE~WILL~AllowABLE~WILL~AllowABLE~WI$

NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. VO-5691 Stormi Davis Regulatory Compliance Technician 5-25-04 ¹⁸SURVEYOR 660 CERTIFICATION hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. VA-2112 Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: See Original Plat Certificate Number